

PUBLIC NOTICE Design Review Meeting Monday, November 8, 2021 @ 7:30 am City Hall Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. Call to order. Roll Call. Confirmation of compliance with the Open Meetings Law.
- 2. Approval of Minutes from October 1, 2021.
- 3. The application of Store N Stuff (Skip Lee-Owner) for the Construction of 2 mini-storage rental buildings. The proposed project will be located on 200 E. Leffler Street, Dodgeville, WI 53533 which has existing storage units.
- 4. The application of Storemor Storage (John Meyer -Owner) for the construction of 6 mini storage rental buildings, along with exterior lighting. The proposed project will be located at 313 County Road YZ, Dodgeville, WI 53533.
- 5. The application of Dodgeville Dental Properties LLC, for an addition to the existing building located at 1208 Joseph St., Dodgeville, WI 53533
- 6. Adjourn

Submitted,

<u>farry</u> Gilles

Larry Gilles, Building Inspector / DPW

Dated: November 3, 2021 Posted: City Hall Iowa County Courthouse Chamber of Commerce City Website

In accordance with Wisconsin Open Meeting Law, Residents of the City of Dodgeville will be able to attend this meeting. Any person who has a qualifying disability, as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act, that requires the meeting or material at the meeting to be in an accessible location or format, must contact the City Clerk at the address listed above or call 930-5228, prior to the meeting so that any necessary arrangements can be made to accommodate each request.

Dodgeville City Hall – 100 E Fountain St- Dodgeville, WI 53533 <u>https://dodgevillewi.gov</u>